UMB NO-000 1-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	United States Patent and Trademark Off			
(SS FEB - 3 2012 SS) R				
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	640178 —————			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti.	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Jean LOWRY			
William Robert LOWRY	Internal Address: Belleville, Ontario, Canada			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>B Bongard Crescent</u>			
Execution Date(s) May 15, 2010	_			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Belleville			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario			
Government Interest Assignment	7:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: K8P 2L5			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X			
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
U.S. National Phase Entry corresponding to PCT/CA2010/001182 Filed: July 28, 2010  3/387416	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Miltons IP/p.i.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address: Ottawa, Ontario, Canada				

02/03/2012

Form (RTO-1595 (Rev.) 03-11)

8. Payment Information City: Ottawa Zip: K2B 7Z5 State: Ontario Phone Number: 613,567,7824 Deposit Account Number 50-3035 02/03/2012 TLEE11 Fax Number: 866.397.9227 Authorized User Name Sharon Rodgers Email Address: patents@miltonsip.com

/Sheema Khan/

Signature

00000005 503035

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

None required (government interest not affecting title)

**Enclosed** 

January 27, 2012 Date

Sheema Khan, Reg. No. 57969 Name of Person Signing

Street Address: 2255 Carling Avenue, Suite 203

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## WORLD INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration acceptable to me and provided to me by:

Jean Lois Loury

whose full post office address is:

8 Bongard Crescent, Belleville, Ontario, K8P 2L5, Canada,

hereinafter called the Assignee.

The undersigned Assignor(s) hereby confirm the transfer and assignment, and transfer and assign to the Assignee, for its benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States and World Rights in and to the invention relating to the following subject matter for which patent application have been and/or may be filed:

Title:

AMBIENT MIST HEAD

Canadian Application No. 2,679,002 filed September 17, 2009 United States Application No. 61/229,021 filed July 28, 2009

and to all corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore.

And further, the undersigned Assignor(s) hereby transfers and assigns to the above Assignee along with all rights, title and interest in such invention, all improvements thereon for which rights may hereafter be acquired by the Assignor(s), in respect of all countries of the world, together with the right of priority acquired by the above filings and the right to file patent applications thereon and take similar proceedings in all and any countries in the world, with or without additional matter, as a Continuations in Part, Patent of Addition, Reissue or similar procedure, and to receive all such patents and similar rights as may issue on such applications.

And in particular, the undersigned Assignor(s) hereby transfer and assign the right to file an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty for such invention, and any subsequent national applications following thereon, and to receive such patents as may result from such procedures.

The undersigned Assignors hereby further agree to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns any facts as may be acquired respecting any improvements, and sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceedings at the expense of said Assignee, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain proper patent protection for such invention in all countries of the world.

Signed at: Ballerille Ontario Canada

/5 day of May, 2010.

Witness:

Assignor: William Robert Lowry

Per: Itilica R AOURY per William Port (Signature)

## WITNESS'S DECLARATION

I, the undersigned Witness, do hereby declare that I am the witness indicated above and I did see the above referenced William Robert Lowry personally sign and execute the above assignment as a fully voluntary act for the purposes set forth therein.

Witness

Rev. Frank J. Gibbonstorint name)

**ACCEPTANCE** 

The above Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.

Assignee: Jean Lois Lowry

\_(Signature) (print name)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027811 FRAME: 0922

## Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

13387416

date: 02-01-2012

		Tab	le of Contents (S	elected D	ocuments)	ę	
Date	Code	Page	PackageID	Source	Annotation		
		S					
01-27-2012	LET.	3	US	EFSW			
			1338741602P1				